## RECORD OF THE VOTE OF THE HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION ON THE

## John Phillips Little Jr. House

April 8, 2024

A MOTION WAS PRESENTED AND SECONDED TO PROCESS THE JOHN PHILLIPS LITTLE JR. HOUSE, 1136 QUEENS ROAD, CHARLOTTE, N.C., FOR HISTORIC LANDMARK DESIGNATION, INCLUDING THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF THE MAIN HOUSE, THE EXTERIOR OF THE SERVANT'S QUARTERS/GUEST HOUSE, AND THE LAND ASSOCIATED WITH THE TAX PARCEL NUMBER 15304220. THE COMMISSION UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED THE MOTION.

## **Favor**

Oppose

Ms. Dontressa Ashford, Mr. Robert Barfield, Ms. Lesley Carroll, Mr. Brian Clarke, Ms. Andra Eaves, Ms. Nadine Ford, Ms. Victoria Grey, Mr. John Kincheloe, Mr. Edwin Wilson.

· FF · · · ·			
None			
Abstain			
None			
Absent			

Mr. Akadius Berry, Dr. Emily Makas, Mr. Charlie Miller.